Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/3

## 

101729560

SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒⇒ → ▼ ▼ ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5. 2 - 0/	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Woodall Publishing Company	Name: Woodall Publishing Company, L.P. Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes  No	Street Address: 28167 North Keith Drive Cityake Forest State: IL Zip: 60045  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Delaware
Assignment	Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: December 31, 1991	Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,141,743
l 711,273  Additional number(s) attached □ Yes 🐼 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Christine L. Lofgren, Esq.  Name:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00
Jeffer, Mangels, Butler & Marmaro LLP	Enclosed
- Serrer, Mangers, Batter & Marmaro Bur	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2121 Ave. of the Stars,  10th Floor	8. Deposit account number: 10-0440
City:Los Angeles State: CA Zip:90067	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.</li> </ol>	
Christine L. Lofgren, Esq. Wustne & May 17, 2001	
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments.	

Mail or cuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0815

STATE OF ILLINOIS	)
	) SS
COUNTY OF	)

## AFFIDAVIT OF LINDA PROFAIZER

- I, Linda L. Profaizer, being first duly sworn, on oath hereby state and declare as follows:
- 1. I am President of Woodall Publications Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 28167 North Keith Drive, Lake Forest, Illinois 60045-5000.
- 2. I can make the statements herein based on my own personal knowledge and can competently testify thereto.
  - 3. On July 23, 1970, I began employment with Woodall Publishing Company.
- 4. In May 1985, GN Goldman, Inc., an Illinois corporation, purchased from Woodall Publishing Company, among other things, the trademarks TRAILER TRAVEL (Reg. No. 599,374), TRAILERING PARKS AND CAMPGROUNDS (Reg. No. 849, 195), CAMPGROUND MANAGEMENT (Reg. No. 1,141,743) and WOODALL'S (Reg. No. 711,273), all registrations therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by those trademarks.
- 5. On June 27, 1985, GN Goldman, Inc. changed its name to Woodall Publishing Company, Inc.
- 6. I served as President of Woodall Publishing Company, Inc. (formerly known as GN Goldman, Inc.), from January 1, 1986 to January 19, 1991.
- 7. On January 19, 1991, Woodall Publishing Company, Inc. assigned to Pfingsten Acquisition Corp., an Illinois corporation, all of its assets, including the trademarks TRAILER TRAVEL (Reg. No. 592,374), TRAILERING PARKS AND CAMPGROUNDS (Reg. No.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002302 FRAME: 0816

849,195), CAMPGROUND MANAGEMENT (Reg. No. 1,141,743) and WOODALL'S (Reg. No. 711,273), all registrations therefor, and all of the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by those trademarks.

- On March 4, 1991, Pfingsten Acquisition Corp. changed its name to Woodall Publishing Company, Inc.
- 9. From January 20, 1991 to December 31, 1991, I held the office of President of Woodall Publishing Company, Inc. f/k/a Pfingsten Acquisition Corp.
- 10. On December 31, 1991, Woodall Publishing Company, Inc. (formerly known as Pfingsten Acquisition Corp.) assigned to Woodall Publishing Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership, its publishing assets, including the trademarks TRAILER TRAVEL (Reg. No. TRAILERING PARKS 592,374), AND CAMPGROUNDS 849, 195), (Reg. No. CAMPGROUND MANAGEMENT (Reg. No. 1,141,743) and WOODALL'S (Reg. No. 711,273).

Subscribed & Sworn to before me this 20+4 day of October, 1994.

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

zennammmmmmmmmmmmmm "OFFICIAL SEAL" Leonard B. Gustafson Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires 4/3/97 Sammannamannaman Sammannaman Samman Samma